

## OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

## PROCLAMATION IN RECOGNITION OF EAGLES' RIVER

Whereas, the Philadelphia Eagles are once again soaring toward Super Bowl victory, carrying with them excitement and passion from fans across the state of Delaware; and

Whereas, many Delawareans proudly wear green and shout "Go Birds!" in support of the Eagles; and

Whereas, rooting for sports teams builds community, fosters a sense of belonging, and creates memorable experiences for Delawareans; and

Whereas, the Delaware River has long been a symbol of environmental significance and historical value that Delawareans take great pride in; and

Whereas, even just playing in the Super Bowl is a triumphant and noteworthy feat that deserves recognition; and

Whereas, it is fitting to temporarily rename the stretch of the Delaware River that flows through our great state up to the Pennsylvania border to reflect the fighting spirit of the Eagles; and

Whereas, the Philadelphia Eagles will be the champions of Super Bowl LIX.

Now, Therefore, I, Matthew Meyer, Governor, do hereby proclaim that for the week of February 4<sup>th</sup> to February 10<sup>th</sup>, the Delaware River shall be renamed

## **EAGLES' RIVER**

in the State of Delaware, and I urge all Delawareans to tune-in and cheer for the Eagles this Super Bowl Sunday.

Matthew Meyer Governor